

## **CREW22 Foundation**

The CREW22 Foundation was established in 2022 in honor of Ryan Wayne Gambrell. Ryan was an incredible son, father and friend. Ryan lived his life as a kind-hearted individual who always put others first. In June 2022, Ryan was diagnosed with Glioblastoma, terminal brain cancer, and passed away after five months. He left behind a legacy of his wife and children. The name CREW22 was created out of the names of their children and their anniversary date. The family motto "Go Hard in Da Paint, Go Be Great and I Love You" originated when Nicole told them to Ryan as he was preparing for brain surgery. These are the things Ryan always said to his family and turned into the CREW22 Foundation's core beliefs.

The CREW22 Foundation is a non-profit, public organization that raises funds for the benefit of children who have lost a parent too soon as well as Glioblastoma cancer research. The mission of the CREW22 Foundation is to support children by helping them in continuing their higher education dreams and help in the fight to find a cure to Glioblastoma, which currently has a survival rate of 5% for 5 years. The CREW22 Foundation appreciates your support of higher education and the fight against cancer.



# CREW22 Foundation 2nd Annual Skeet Shoot

### February 22, 2025

2:00 Check-in begins 2:30 Safety Meeting 3:00 Skeet Shoot Begins

### **Tonkaway Ranch**

16373 Tonkaway Lake Rd College Station, Texas 77845

#### Please register by February 22, 2025

Skeet Shoot: \$150 per person

#### If you are not able to attend but would like to send a donation please send a check payable to the CREW22 Foundation:

John Allen Slocomb % CREW22 Foundation P.O. Box 671 Livingston, TX 77351

Please register by February 22, 2025 to receive full benefits. Thank you for your generous support of the CREW22 Foundation, a 501 (c)(3) not-for-profit organization.

All donations are tax deductible